



2026:DHC:1401

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022 & CM APPLs. 48113/2022, 55912/2023

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramod Singh and Mr. Prashant
Samuel, Advocates.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan, Ms. Muskan
Dewan, Advocates with Mr. Shobhit
Malik, Manager DFC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

1. In view of the Delhi Arbitration Weekend meeting, this Court has to
rise at 3:20 PM.

2. List on 29.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 6, 2024

hsk