



2026:DHC:1401

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022 & CM APPLs. 48113/2022, 55912/2023

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramod Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan and Ms Muskan
Dewan, Advocates with Mr. Shobhit
Malik, Manager for DFC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.05.2024

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Petitioner.

List on 27.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 29, 2024

Rahul