



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022, CM APPL. 48113/2022 & CM APPL.
55912/2023

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anmol Stephen, Advocate

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan, Mr. Praney Jain,
Ms. Muskan Dewan, Advocates and
Mr. Shobit Malik, Manager

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

1. Mr. Anmol Stephen, counsel for the Petitioners, states on instructions that they will make a further payment of INR 10,00,000/- to the Respondents within a period of two weeks from today. The said statement is taken on record and shall bind the Petitioners.
2. Re-notify on 6th December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/ab