



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022, CM APPL. 48113/2022 & CM APPL.
55912/2023

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anmol Stephen, Advocate

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan, Mr. Praney Jain,
Ms. Muskan Dewan, Advocates and
Mr. Shobit Malik, Manager

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
06.12.2024

Re-notify on 14th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/AS