



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15468/2022, CM APPL. 48113/2022 STAY & CM APPL. 55912/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY OF 46 DAYS IN FILING AFF.

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD.

AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pramod Singh,
Mr. Anmol Stephen and Mr.
Prashant Samvel, Advs.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan and Ms.
Muskan Dewan, with Mr.
Shobhit Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

1. Since the pleadings are complete and matter will need to be heard, let this matter be re-notified for 27.03.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 14, 2025/nd**