



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022 and CM APPLs.48113/2022, 55912/2023

**SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra (Sr. Adv) along  
with Mr. Pramod Singh, Mr. Anmol  
Stephen, Mr. Prashant Samvel, Advs.

versus

**DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan, Ms. Muskan  
Dewan, Mr. Shobhit Malik, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**27.03.2025**

%

List before another Bench on 07.04.2025 subject to the orders of the  
Hon'ble Chief Justice.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MARCH 27, 2025/uk**