



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022, CM APPL. 48113/2022 and
CM APPL. 55912/2023
SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.Pramod Singh, Mr.Anmol Stephen
and Mr.Prashant Samuel, Advocates

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Deepak Dewan, Ms.Muskan Dewan
and Mr.Shobhit Malik, Advocates for respondent
No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel is not available today.
2. List on 28.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 7, 2025

na