



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022&CM APPL. 48113/2022, CM APPL.  
55912/2023  
**SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramod Singh, Adv.

versus

**DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Dewan and Ms. Muskan  
Dewan, Mr. Ayush Wadhwa, Adv.  
for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 05:55 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
4. Re-notify on 09.02.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/kr/sp**