



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15468/2022

SHIKHAR MICROFINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Pramod Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Deepak Dewan and Ms Muskan
Dewan and Mr Ayush Wadhwa
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) GNCTD, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CM APPL. 34763/2026 (by petitioner for extension of time)

1. Having considered the submissions made by the parties, the time which was prescribed *vide* order dated 09.02.2026 stands extended for a period of two (2) months beyond its expiry. The endeavour shall be made to complete the proceedings.
2. Let all the parties to fully cooperate.
3. With the aforesaid observations, the application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 21, 2026

aks